COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ,

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. C000050607

This contractual Agreement entered into by and between the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, Department of Community and Economic Development, hereinafter referred
to as the "Grantor”, and the

ACTION-HOUSING
425 Sixth Avenue, Suite 950
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

hereinafter referred to as the "Grantee" party of the second part.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor has a Contract with the Grantee, and

WHEREAS, the Grantor wishes to amend the Contract o allow the Grantee to carry out
the scope of services, and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto intending to be legally bound do hereby agree to

the following:

Those programmatic changes and modification detailed in Appendix A& B .

The amount of this Budget Amendment is THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($300.000.00) AND NO CENTS------. The tofal amount of this
Contract as amended will be EIGHT MILLION, EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND,
FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR DOLLARS ($8,089,434.00) AND NO CENTS-

All terms and conditions of this Contract not changed or modified by this
Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.



I

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereuﬁto have set their hands and seals on:

WITNESS:

ACTION-HOUSING

Vendor Number”
Federal ldentification Number

Ty
[GRANTEE—PTaasg sign & gothiplete at *X's” only
' |

XBy_ fe :

{Seal)

L—

X Date

f’é&- S/

{ For Commonwealth signatures only

Approved as to Legality and Form

ML ?/A.ﬂ f1>
Office of Ghief Counsel ! Dale
Preapproved Form # 4-K-2202
Office of General Counssl Date

Preapproved Form # 4-K-2202

Offica of Atlomey General

Date

[ For Commonwealih signatures oniy

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Acting through the
Department of Community and

Economic Deyelopment
A 2ok
/WWW .

Eetrolary !

Approved:

| hereby certify that funds in the amount of
$300,000 are available under Appropriations
Symbol:

7021312000 2419001060 P390429042006600700 -

$300,000

Program WXX

Contract # C000050607
CFDA# DOE: 81.042
CFDA# LIHEAP: 93.568

Comptroller approved as to fiscal responsibility,
budgetary appropriateness and availability of

9k

Complrolier



DGEDWX-004 (08-10) : COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
: DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

WEATH ER'ZAT[O N . OFFICE OF ENERGY CONSERVATION & WEATHERIZATION
ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
PROPOSAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT NUMBER:!
C000050607
SUBGRANTEE:
Action Housing Inc
AGENCY ADDRESS:

425 Sixth Ave, Suite 950
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1819

IRS TAX EXEMPT NUMBER

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: TELEPHONE!:
Lawrence A. Swansocn 412-281-2102
CONTACT PERSON TELEPHONE:
Tim Novak 412-227-5700 ext 2104

b :5AMOUNT-OF GRANT REQUEST = _ e
Total Grant: $ 4,555,779.00 SOQURCE , AMOUNT

DOE: . $871,947.00

LIHEAP Crisis; $3,683,832.00
Other: Totak: $

.- PROPOSED EXPENDURE PERIOD. . OPOSED # UNITS TO BE WEATHERIZE

{DOE) From: §7/01/2011 To1 06/30/2012 DOE: 110
(LIHEAP Crisis) From: 10/01/2011 | To: 08/30/2013 LIHEAP CRISIS: 700
(OTHER) From: To: OTHER:

Area(s) to be served: Allegheny, Washington & Greene Counties

'SECTION Ili: PROGRAM SUMMARY

This summary Is an extension to previous summary provided . Pennsylvania's Weatherization Assistance Program increases energy
efficiency In homes by reducing energy costs and increasing comfort while safeguarding health and safety.

This additional LIHEAP funding is to provide continued LIHEAP Crisis Services and standard weatherization services for the low
income popu!atton of 200% of FPIG.

These services will be provided within Allegheny, Washington & Green Counties

ﬂ-obe(l({m \ﬂr DG ]0*{}2—



DCEDAVX-004 (09-10)
WEATHERIZATION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM PROPOSAL SUMMARY

PAGE 2

ROGRAM SUNMM

“SECTION IV; CERTIFICATION .

NAMZ : TITLE:{

AUTHERY ATURE A

L S
Tl

B e o v B

ATE SUBM ?/?‘WL

Beperdix & g 242



PA Weatherization Program
Budget Summary for FY 2011 - 2012

9/26/2092

07/01/2010 - 0973042013 ]

077012011 - 09/30/2013

&

CO00050607

/262012

« Administration
F-¥ Po

C. Y,

B. [

36,376.00

£1,844.00 98,220.00

15,781.00 92,347.00

107,347.00 123,128.60

1,000.00

2| Proposed Number of Units

53

15,000.00 -0.00-- 15,000.00 16,000.60
OTAL -AD RA O 5 " 00 £9,191.00 $15,000.00 91.00 48.00
1. Financial Audit .
A, d 2,260.00 11,165.00 11,166.00 13426.00
O1A K '7‘ L) O 60,00 b0l 66.00 13.826.00
1. Direct Services ; LT k
.M Progran poo 188,456.00 §41,484.00 o 142,500,007 - 783,584.00 872,442.00
N Prog 0po 0 456,550.00 2,454, 206.00 L 142,600.00 2,596,706.00 3,053,256.00
C. ; quip 23,000.00 000 T 0.00 23,000.00
' 93,522.00 £5,459.00 : 000 85,455.00 175,981.00
OTAL DIR R - 0.00 81,149.00 o $285,000.00 456.149.00 g 0,00
IV, Liability R
-9 LiaD 7,300.00 22,3700 =00 2232500 2962600
OTA AB - 00,00 6.00 £0.00 - 5.00 3,626.00
V. Tralning & Technical Assistance

0.0

APPENDIX B




